



## 積水ハウス・SI レジデンシャル投資法人 Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation

## **TRANSLATION**

September 25, 2015

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer

Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation

3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Osamu Minami, Executive Director

(Securities Code: 8973)

Asset Management Company

Sekisui House SI Asset Management, Ltd. 3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative: Osamu Minami, President

Inquiries: Yoshiya Sasaki, General Manager

IR & Financial Affairs Department TEL: +81-3-5770-8973 (main)

## Notice Concerning Selection for Issues Eligible for Loan Transactions

Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") hereby announces that the investment units of the Investment Corporation, which is currently selected for issues eligible for standardized margin transactions on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Investment Trust Securities (J-REIT) Market, will be selected for issues eligible for loan transactions on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Investment Trust Securities (J-REIT) Market, as described below.

The Investment Corporation believes that the selection for issues eligible for loan transactions will further promote the increase in liquidity and improve the supply-demand relationship of its investment units as well as contribute to active transactions and formation of fair prices.

1. The date of announcement of selection: September 25, 2015

2. The date of selection: September 28, 2015

\* Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation website: http://www.shsi-reit.co.jp/eng/

This translation is for informational purpose only. If there is any discrepancy between the Japanese version and the English translation, the Japanese version shall prevail.